
results, final standings and stats



5.24
5.26
5.26
5.27
5.28
5.29
5.31
6.1
6.2
6.3
6.4
6.5
6.7
6.8
6.9
6.10
6.11
6.12
6.13
6.14
6.15
6.16
6.17
6.18
6.20
6.21
6.22
6.23
6.24
6.25
6.26
6.27
6.28
6.29
6.30
7.1
7.2
7.3
7.4
7.5
7.6
7.7
7.8
7.9
7.10
7.14
7.15
7.16
7.17
7.18
7.19
7.20
7.22
7.22
7.23

at Florence
at Florence
at Florence
vs. Gateway
vs. Gateway
vs. Gateway
at Rockford
at Rockford
at Rockford
vs. Windy City
vs. Windy City
vs. Windy City
at Washington
at Washington
at Washington
at River City
at River City
at River City
vs. Chillicothe
vs. Chillicothe
vs. Chillicothe
vs. Rockford
vs. Rockford
vs. Rockford
at Traverse City
at Traverse City
at Traverse City
at Kalamazoo
at Kalamazoo
at Kalamazoo
vs. Windy City
vs. Windy City
vs. Windy City
vs. Washington
vs. Washington
vs. Washington
at Gateway
at Gateway
at Gateway
at Florence
at Florence
at Florence
vs. Chillicothe
vs. Chillicothe
vs. Chillicothe
at River City
at River City
at River City
vs. Washington
vs. Washington
vs. Washington
vs. River City
vs. River City
vs. River City
at Chillicothe

L 7-6
L 8-4
L 5-2
L 4-2
L 3-2
W 6-2
W 3-2
 L 9-3
W 2-1
W 3-0
W 6-2
W 4-3
L 11-3
W 4-2
L 8-7
L 7-6
W 14-8
L 5-3
W 6-1
W 4-0
W 7-1
W 7-3
W 3-1
L 3-2
L 5-4
L 6-0
L 6-0
L 8-7
L 12-7
L 6-1
L 6-5
W 4-2
W 3--2
W 11-7
W 2-0
L 4-3
L 4-2
W 2-0
W 8-3
L 5-3
L 7-6
L 5-4
L 6-3
W 6-3
W 2-1
W 7-3
W 4-2
W 7-4
L 2-1
L 8-7
L 4-3
W 4-1
W 1-0
W 6-5
L 4-3

7.24
7.25
7.26
7.27
7.28
7.29
7.30
7.31
8.2
8.3
8.4
8.5
8.6
8.7
8.8
8.9
8.10
8.12
8.12
8.13
8.15
8.16
8.17
8.18
8.19
8.20
8.21
8.22
8.23
8.24
8.25
8.26
8.27
8.28
8.29
8.30
8.31
9.1
9.2
9.3
9.4

9.6
9.7
9.8
9.9
9.10

9.13
9.14
9.15

at Chillicothe
at Chillicothe
vs. Gateway
vs. Gateway
vs. Gateway
at Rockford
at Rockford
at Rockford
vs. Traverse City
vs. Traverse City
vs. Traverse City
vs. Kalamazoo
vs. Kalamazoo
vs. Kalamazoo
at Windy City
at Windy City
at Windy City
vs. Florence
vs. Florence
vs. Florence
vs. River City
vs. River City
vs. River City
at Windy City
at Windy City
at Windy City
at Gateway
at Gateway
at Gateway
vs. Florence
vs. Florence
vs. Florence
vs. Rockford
vs. Rockford
vs. Rockford
at Chillicothe
at Chillicothe
at Chillicothe
at Washington
at Washington
at Washington

Division Series
at Rockford
at Rockford
vs. Rockford
vs. Rockford
at Rockford
Championship Series
vs. Chillicothe
vs. Chillicothe
vs. Chillicothe

L 2-1
L 3-0
W 7-5
L 10-7
W 6-3
L 11-0
W 6-2
L 6-5
W 11-1
W 6-3
L 6-2
L 7-5
L 2-0
L 4-1
L 13-1
L 13-9
L 5-4
L 2-0
W 3-1
W 4-3
L 7-4
W 5-3
W 3-2
L 5-2
W 5-2
L 3-2
W 11-4
L 2-1
W 7-1
W 4-3
W 3-2
L 6-5
W 8-3
W 3-2
W 6-1
W 6-3
L 5-4
L 3-1
L 3-2
W 4-1
L 5-2

L 5-0
L 6-2
W 9-8
W 5-2
W 6-3

W 4-0
W 6-2
W 6-3

Average

R. Burnau
N. Stone
R. Cook
J. Funaro

Home runs

J. Goldbach
M. Edwards
A. Heffron
B. Blacken, M. Spry

RBI

J. Goldbach
M. Edwards
B. Blacken
M. Spry

Wins

C. Pillsbury
C. Blackard
R. Burnau
J. Haggerty, M. Restivo

Strikeouts

C. Pillsbury
J. Haggerty
D. Langdon
M. Restivo

ERA

D. Mueller
D. Bolton
N. Arnold
R. Burnau

1.000
1.000
.375
.310

17
12
6
4

69
54
34
33

6
5
5
5

96
68
65
58

0.00
0.00
1.37
1.37

East Division

Washington-DC
Chillicothe-WC
Traverse City
Kalamazoo
Florence

West Division

Rockford-DC
Evansville-WC
Gateway
Windy City
River City

59-37
58-37
57-39
47-49
38-56

49-47
46-50
42-52
41-54
40-56

-
.5
2.0
12.0
20.0

-
3
6
7.5
9



Balkan, A
Berry, V
Blacken, B
Bubalo, T
Burgess, T
Burnau, R
Clinton, R
Cook, R
Desmond, G
Edwards, M
Funaro, J
Galloway, M
Goldbach, J
Heffron, A
Hickey, J
Jacobs, E
McKenna, B
Milsom, G
Mueller, D
Pennino, T
Prady, R
Rembert, G
Scott, F
Shaffer, E
Smith, K
Spry, M
Stewart, J
Stone, N
TOTAL

087
.000
.279
.200
.243

1.000
.203
.375
.167
.300
.310
.233
.306
.243
.125
.105
.258
.038
.245
.190
.154
.258
.246
.000
.221
.236
.200

1.000
.251

10
5

74
18
13
32
35
7
2

90
11
23
92
51
5
6

91
10
91
45
10
41
91
12
49
45
16
21
96

23
4

247
50
37
1

118
16
6

327
29
86

353
169

8
19

337
26

335
147
26

124
338

2
149
148
50
1

3176

1
1

32
6
2
0

10
1
1

51
3

11
56
22
1
2

40
1

34
10
1

16
57
0

16
19
7
0

401

2
0

69
10
9
1

24
6
1

98
9

20
108
41
1
2

87
1

82
28
4

32
83
0

33
35
10
1

797

0
0

12
1
3
0
4
0
1

26
2
1

21
7
0
0

12
1
7
3
0
8
8
0
5
7
2
1

132

0
0
1
0
0
0
1
0
0
4
0
0
1
5
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
1
0
0
1
0
0

14

0
0
4
2
0
0
0
0
0

12
3
1

17
6
0
0
2
0
1
2
0
1
0
0
1
4
0
0

56

1
1

34
9
2
0

11
2
0

54
6
8

69
23
0
0

26
0

24
8
2

16
22
0
9

33
1
0

361

4
1

46
5
8
0
8
4
1

50
3
7

37
36
1
1

36
1

26
10
1
9

63
0

15
26
0
0

399

0
0
3
0
0
0
1
0
0

11
1
2
5
4
0
1
2
0
4
0
2
6
5
0
0
0
1
0

48

8
1

44
24
7
0

25
3
2

58
6

23
42
34
3
9

42
9

55
26
6

23
51
2

20
35
15
0

573

0
0
3
2
0
0
1
1
0
3
1
0

11
1
1
0
3
0

27
0
0
2

21
0
7
1
2
0

87

0
0
7
0
0
0
0
0
0
4
0
2
1
1
0
0
4
0
9
0
0
0
9
0
2
3
1
0

43

0
0
5
1
1
0
1
0
0
6
1
3
7
4
0
0
7
0
1
1
1
4
4
0
2
4
0
0

53

Abrams, C
Arnold, N
Bille, M
Blackard, C
Bolton, D
Brazell, L
Burnau, R
Del Prete, A
Foster, B
Gillis, C
Greenhouse, M
Haggerty, J
Johnson, D
Langdon, D
Mueller, D
Pawelczyk, K
Pillsbury, C
Restivo, M
Shaffer, E

4
4

41
13
1

15
31
30
2
7
6

20
4

30
1

11
18
15
12

4
4
0

13
1

15
0
0
2
0
6

15
0
0
0
0

18
15
2

0
0
0
1
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
1
0
0
0
0
2
0
0

21.1
26.1
44.2
70.2
3.2

81.0
46.0
44.0
11.2
17.2
31.1
98.0
5.0

49.1
1.0

19.0
109.2
88.1
36.1

25
20
35
76
4

73
21
46
10
19
29
97
2

38
2

18
112
93
36

17
6

20
37
0

50
8

16
8

12
15
51
1

16
0
8

49
40
23

16
4

10
27
0

40
7

11
8

12
13
40
1

15
0
6

33
31
18

10
4

19
23
4

53
15
14
6
7

16
52
2

17
1
5

53
36
16

15
14
47
34
4

58
50
30
8
9

17
68
4

65
1

25
96
58
43

0
2
2
5
0
3
5
1
1
1
3
5
2
3
0
1
6
5
0

2
0
5
5
0
5
4
2
1
1
2
4
0
3
0
2
4
5
1

0
0

20
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
1
0
0
0
0
0

6.75
1.37
2.01
3.44
0.00
4.44
1.37
2.25
6.17
6.11
3.73
3.67
1.80
2.74
0.00
2.84
2.71
3.16
4.46



Souther, S
Stone, N
TOTAL

1
21
96

1
0

96

0
0
4

5.0
32.0

842.0

4
32

792

3
15

395

2
13

307

3
17

373

3
14

663

0
1

46

0
4

50

0
0

21

3.60
3.66
3.28


